

Gifford Hollow Road over Tributary to Switzkill
Culvert Rehabilitation (BIN: 3300960)
CME# 121-096; Project ID No. 21-C569, BID# 2022-002
Albany County, NY

BID ANALYSIS

Item Number	Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Engineers Estimate		James H. Maloy, Inc.	
				Quantity	Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	\$ 200.00	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	CY	\$ 100.00	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
203.24010017	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	TON	\$ 75.00	7	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 100.00	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
207.20	GEOTEXTILE BEDDING	SY	\$ 2.50	27	\$ 67.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
402.098104	9.5 F1 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 250.00	28	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
402.258904	25 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 250.00	21	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 30.00	26	\$ 780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00
490.30	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	\$ 35.00	278	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,008.00
553.030001	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
555.09	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	\$ 2,100.00	22	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
556.0201	UNCOATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES	LB	\$ 2.50	113	\$ 282.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 339.00
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	\$ 2.50	2722	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,254.80
568.51	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL)	LF	\$ 350.00	61	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 41,175.00
568.70	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF	\$ 210.00	128	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51,200.00
580.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	\$ 2,000.00	20	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
582.07	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH VERTICALAND OVERHEAD PATCHING MATERIAL	SF	\$ 350.00	7	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
586.0201	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH	\$ 75.00	142	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	\$ 5.00	173	\$ 865.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595.00
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	\$ 60.00	72	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,280.00
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH	\$ 700.00	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
619.100104	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (REMOVABLE WETREFLECTIVE TAPE)	LF	\$ 5.00	21	\$ 105.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00
619.1301	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	ELOC	\$ 87,000.00	1	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 104,183.20	\$ 104,183.20
619.1713	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 3 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF	\$ 40.00	400	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
620.10	GALVANIZED GABIONS	CY	\$ 200.00	14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
620.29010009	NATIVE STREAM BED MATERIAL (A)	CY	\$ 60.00	116	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,200.00
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	\$ 10.00	57	\$ 570.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00
646.22	DELINEATOR, SNOWPLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARYSNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EACH	\$ 20.00	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EACH	\$ 75.00	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
647.51	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE I(UNDER 30 SQUARE FEET)	EACH	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
647.83001002	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DELINEATORS AND/OR REFERENCE MARKERSWITH OR WITHOUT POSTS	EACH	\$ 25.00	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	\$ 1.00	13900	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,900.00
				Total	\$ 361,000.00		\$ 515,000.00
				Total \$ 361,000.00			

I certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes the apparent lowest bids received at a public bid opening held at the Albany County Department of Purchasing,

112 State Street, Room 1000, Albany, NY 12207 on May 26, 2022 for a contract in Albany County.



Luk e Thompson, PE

2022-06-01

Date